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DRILL STEM TESTS

Yates Petroleum Corporation

Gushwa "DR" No. 3

1980 FNL & 1980 FWL, Sec. 35-18S5-25E
Eddy County, New Mexico

DST #1 7215-7435' (220' Cisco): fb 30", SI 90", TO 60", 5I 180".
Tool open with very weak blow. Increasedto strong blow in 6 minutes.
Reopened tool w/weak blow. No GIS. Recovered: 140' drilling fluid
(0il cut). Sampler: 110 psi, 0 cc fluid, .596 cfg. BHT: 120 degrees

F. Pressures: HP 3333-3333; IFP 143-143; ISIP 1039; FFP 179-179;
FSIP 896.



LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY TR
POST OFFICE BOX 3579 o
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION ADDRESS 207 S. 4th St., Artesia, N. M. 88210

LEASE NAME  Gushwa "DR" Com #3 WELL NO. #3 FIELD

LOCATION  1980' FNL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 35, T18S, R25E, Eddy County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATON DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED

352 1/2 3.07 3.07

650 1 5.20 8.27
1165 1 8.99 17.26
1361 1 3.42 20.68
1861 1 8.73 29.41
2352 1 8.57 37.98
2851 1 8.71 46.69
3348 1-1/4 10.84 57.53
3721 1 6.51 64.04
4314 1-3/4 18.11 82.15
4593 1-3/4 8.52 90.67
4870 1-3/4 8.46 99.13
5124 2-1/4 9.97 109.10
5372 3 12.98 122.08
5536 3 8.58 130.66
5713 2-1/2 7.72 138.38
5960 2-1/4 9.70 148.08
6208 2 8.66 156.74
6704 1-3/4 15.15 171.89
7205 1-1/2 13.12 185.01
7435 2-1/2 10.03 195.04
7558 1-1/4 2.68 197.72
8085 1 9.20 206.92
8619 1 9.32 216.24
9160 1 9.44 225.68

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief. '

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

L . A

TITLE” Contracts Mifager

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to me to be
the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states
that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that
to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the

true vertical whatsoever.

(omden”
AEFIDANT'S &1GNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the _20th day of __ October , 1980.

(Ponitte)

Notary Putfic in and for the




